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Edero Sets

12001
12002
12003
12004
12005
12006
12007
12008
12009
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015
12016
12017
12018
12019
12020
12021
12022
12023
12024

Edero Set White M Right
Edero Set White M Left
Edero Set White L Right
Edero Set White L Left

Edero Set White XL Right
Edero Set White XL Left
Edero Set Black M Right
Edero Set Black M Left

Edero Set Black L Right

Edero Set Black L Left

Edero Set Black XL Right
Edero Set Black XL Left

Edero Light Set White M Right
Edero Light Set White M Left
Edero Light Set White L Right
Edero Light Set White L Left
Edero Light Set White XL Right
Edero Light Set White XL Left
Edero Light Set Black M Right
Edero Light Set Black M Left
Edero Light Set Black L Right
Edero Light Set Black L Left
Edero Light Set Black XL Right
Edero Light Set Black XL Left

The Edero set contains
— Edero Base
— Edero Links Set
— Table Clamp 70 mm
— Comfort Brace

— Parking Ring (attached to Brace)

Compensation Force
Edero Base
750-5300 grams

Edero Base Light
350-2900 grams

* article contains fasteners for mounting.

€ 2151

Oc&l=adsHl

Article 12011

Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02
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Edero Components

12101
12102
12103
12104
12105
12106
12107
12108
12109
12110
12111
12112
12113
12114
12115
12116
12117
12118
12119
12120

Edero Base

Edero Base White Right

Edero Base White Left

Edero Base Black Right

Edero Base Black Left

Edero Base Light White Right

Edero Base Light White Left

Edero Base Light Black Right

Edero Base Light Black Left

Edero Base + Extender White Right
Edero Base + Extender White Left

Edero Base + Extender White Right Left
Edero Base + Extender Black Right
Edero Base + Extender Black Left

Edero Base + Extender Black Right Left
Edero Base Light + Extender White Right
Edero Base Light + Extender White Left
Edero Base Light + Extender White Right Left
Edero Base Light + Extender Black Right
Edero Base Light + Extender Black Left
Edero Base Light + Extender Black Right Left

Article 12103 Article 12112

* article contains fasteners for mounting.

€ 1372

1.868

1.956

1.868

1.956

1.868

1.956

1.868
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1.956
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Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02
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Edero Components

Article Description Retail Price
Edero Links

12121 Edero Links Set White

. € 274
12122 Edero Links Set Black
12123 Edero Controlled Links Set White I I I

. € 428

12124 Edero Controlled Links Set Black
Edero Accessories U
Article Description Retail Price I I I
12201 Edero Extender Right * c 638
12202 Edero Extender Left * i '
12203 Edero Extender Right + Left * € 725
12204 Edero Base Fixation € 97 O

Article 12122 Article 12123 Article 12124 Article 12201

Article 12202 Article 12203 Article 12204

* article contains fasteners for mounting. Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02
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Mounting Options

Article Description Retail Price
Placement on table

12301 Edero Table Clamp 70 mm White Right

12302 Edero Table Clamp 70 mm White Left

12303 Edero Table Clamp 70 mm Black Right € 138 m
12304 Edero Table Clamp 70 mm Black Left
12305 Edero Table Clamp 110 mm Black Right c 217 U
12306 Edero Table Clamp 110 mm Black Left

Placement on office chair m
12307 Edero Office Chair Bracket Right

. . € 355

12308 Edero Office Chair Bracket Left D
12309 Edero Office Chair Bracket Right + Left € 584 O

Article 12303 Article 12305 Article 12307 Article 12308

Article 12309

* article contains fasteners for mounting. Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02

Page 5 of 22



Mounting Options

Article

12312
12323
12324
12313
12314
12317
12318

L4

-

* article contains fasteners for mounting.

Description

Free standing

Edero Floor Stand Sitting Right
Edero Floor Stand Sitting Left

Edero Floor Stand Sitting Right + Left
Edero Floor Stand Standing

Edero Floor Stand Standing Casters
Edero Compact Demo Stand

Edero Compact Demo Stand Casters

Article 12312 Article 12323
Article 12314 Article 12317

Retail Price
€ 526
€ 602 I I I
€ 584
¢ ess O
€ 483 n
€ 539 I

Article 12324 Article 12313

[®

Article 12318

Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02
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Mounting Options

Article

12310
12311
12315
12316
12319
12320
12321
12322
10116
10117

Description

Custom mounting (wheelchair)
Edero Wheelchair Tube Mount Right
Edero Wheelchair Tube Mount Left
Edero Pin Extension 15 cm

Edero Universal Arm Rest Mount
Edero Permobil Mount Right

Edero Permobil Mount Left

Edero Base Axle

Edero Table Clamp Axle

Ed Pu El Parking Tube *

Ed Pu El Parking Tube Bracket

Alternative Mounting Solutions:
Our partner Rehadapt can provide you with a custom made and
adjustable mounting solution for the Edero.

Price indication: €600,-

More information:
www.rehadapt.com/product/m3d-edero-arm-support-adapter/

Article 12310 Article 12315

Article 12321 Article 12322

* article contains fasteners for mounting.

Retail Price

381
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Article 12316
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Article 10116
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Article 12319

Article 10117

Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02
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Pura

Article Description Retail Price
13001 Pura Light Right
13002 Pura Light Left

. € 4.363
13003 Pura Right
13004 Pura Left
Pura Components (
Article Description Retail Price

Other components

10108 Pu El Ay Sa Upper Arm Right * c 418
10109 Pu El Ay Sa Upper Arm Left *
10110 Pu El Ay Sa Upper Arm Extended Right * c 543

10111 Pu El Ay Sa Upper Arm Extended Left *

Compensation Force
Pura
900 - 3400 grams

Pura Light
600 — 2500 grams

-

Article 13003

Article 10108 Article 10110

* article contains fasteners for mounting. Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02
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Mounting Options

Article Description Retail Price
Placement on office chair
13301 Pura Office Chair Bracket Right

€ 261

13302 Pura Office Chair Bracket Left

13303 Pura Office Chair Bracket Right + Left € 330

Free standing

13304 Pura Compact Demo Stand € 441 (

13305 Pura Compact Demo Stand Casters € 496

13306 Pura Floor Stand € 449 i '

Custom mounting (wheelchair)

10101 Pu El Mounting Tube € 43 >
Article 13301 Article 13302 Article 13303 Article 13304
Article 13305 Article 13306 Article 10101
* article contains fasteners for mounting. Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02
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Elemento

Article
14001
14002
14003
14004

Description
Elemento Light Right
Elemento Light Left
Elemento Right
Elemento Left

Elemento Modules

Article

14101

Description
Elemento modules
Elemento Wireless Control + App

Elemento Accessories

Article

14202
10104

14203
10108
10109
10110
10111
10112

* article contains fasteners for mounting.

Description

Elemento controls

Elemento Controller

El Ay Sa Android Smartphone for Wireless Control
Other components

Elemento Power Cable

Pu El Ay Sa Upper Arm Right *

Pu El Ay Sa Upper Arm Left *

Pu El Ay Sa Upper Arm Extended Right *
Pu El Ay Sa Upper Arm Extended Left *
El Ay Sa Power Supply 24V 5A

Article 10104

Article 14203 Article 10108

Retail Price
€ 6.350
Retail Price
€ 97
Retail Price
€ 415
€ 261
€ 97
€ 418
€ 543
€ 246

OLNAIWET14

Article 14003

Compensation Force

Elemento

900 —-3400 grams

Elemento Light
600 — 2500 grams

Article 10110

Article 10112

Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02
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Mounting Options

Article Description Retail Price
Free standing

14301 Elemento Compact Demo Stand € 441

14302 Elemento Compact Demo Stand Casters € 496

14303 Elemento Floor Stand + Battery + Cable + Charger € 869
Custom mounting (wheelchair)

10101 Pu El Mounting Tube € 43

m
m
m
<
m
Z
_l
O

B ;
Article 14301 Article 1430 Article 14303 Article 10101

* article contains fasteners for mounting. Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02
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Salvum

Article Description Retail Price
16001 Salvum Light Right Full Option
16002 Salvum Light Left Full Option

€ 16.287
16003 Salvum Right Full Option U]
16004 Salvum Left Full Option
Salvum Modules >
Article Description Retail Price r
16101 Salvum M1 Vertical Lock € 1597
16102 Salvum M2 Rotational Lock € 2354
16103 Salvum M3 Tilt € 2,607
16104 Salvum M4 Wireless Control € 97
16105 Salvum M5 Force Activator € 1.404

The Armon Salvum Full Option
contains

— Armon Salvum

— Modules included M1,

M2, M3 & M4

— Wheelchair Connector

— Storage Stand

— Power Cable

— Controller

— Inline Fuse Holder

Compensation Force
Salvum
900 - 3400 grams

Salvum Light
600 — 2500 grams

Article 16003

* article contains fasteners for mounting. Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02
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Salvum Accessories

Article Description Retail Price
Salvum controls

16202 Salvum Controller € 529

16203 Salvum Controller + Specialty Control Box € 870

16204 Salvum Specialty Control Box € 309

10104 El Ay Sa Android Smartphone for Wireless Control € 261

WNATVS

Article 16202 Article 16203 Article 16204 Article 10104

* article contains fasteners for mounting. Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02
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Salvum Accessories

Article

10108
10109
10110
10111
16201
16205
16206
16207
16208
16209

Description

Other Components

Pu El Ay Sa Upper Arm Right *

Pu El Ay Sa Upper Arm Left *

Pu El Ay Sa Upper Arm Extended Right *
Pu El Ay Sa Upper Arm Extended Left *
Salvum Wheelchair Connector

Salvum Storage Stand

Salvum Inline Fuse Holder

Salvum Power Cable

Salvum Battery Cable

Salvum Power Cable + Rnet Connector

Retail Price

€ 418

543

895
140
105
100
124
188

ay dh dh A dh dh b
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Article 10108 Article 10110

O

Article 16206 Article 16207

* article contains fasteners for mounting.

Article 16201

Article 16208

Article 16205

Article 16209

Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02

Page 14 of 22



Mounting options

Article Description Retail Price
Free standing

16301 Salvum Compact Demo Stand € 452

16302 Salvum Compact Demo Stand + Casters € 496

16303 Salvum Floor Stand + Battery + Cable + Charger € 985
Custom mounting (wheelchair)

16304 Salvum Permobil Mount + Rnet Cable Right € 830

16305 Salvum Permobil Mount + Rnet Cable Left

16306 Salvum Adapter Plate € 68

16307 Salvum Rail Adapter Set * € 81
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Article 16305 Article 16306 Article 16307
* article contains fasteners for mounting. Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02

Page 15 of 22



Comfort Brace

Article Description Retail Price
11101 Comfort Brace M Right
11102 Comfort Brace M Left

11103 Comfort Brace L Right n
€ 372

11104 Comfort Brace L Left

11105 Comfort Brace XL Right O

11106 Comfort Brace XL Left g

11107 Comfort Brace M Right + Parking Ring

11108 Comfort Brace M Left + Parking Ring _II

11109 Comfort Brace L Right + Parking Ring c 404 O

11110 Comfort Brace L Left + Parking Ring

11111 Comfort Brace XL Right + Parking Ring

11112 Comfort Brace XL Left + Parking Ring D

11113 Comfort Brace M Right + Parking Bracket —I

11114 Comfort Brace M Left + Parking Bracket

11115 Comfort Brace L Right + Parking Bracket € 426 w

11116 Comfort Brace L Left + Parking Bracket

11117 Comfort Brace XL Right + Parking Bracket D

11118 Comfort Brace XL Left + Parking Bracket >
I

\

Article 11101 Article 11107 Article 11113

* article contains fasteners for mounting. Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02
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Twist Brace

Article Description Retail Price
11201 Twist Brace M Right
11202 Twist Brace M Left

11203 Tw!st Brace L Right € 418 —I

11204 Twist Brace L Left

11205 Twist Brace XL Right g

11206 Twist Brace XL Left —

11207 Twist Brace M Right + Parking Ring U"

11208 Twist Brace M Left + Parking Ring

11209 Twist Brace L Right + Parking Ring € 450 _I

11210 Twist Brace L Left + Parking Ring

11211 Twist Brace XL Right + Parking Ring m

11212 Twist Brace XL Left + Parking Ring

11213 Twist Brace M Right + Parking Bracket D

11214 Twist Brace M Left + Parking Bracket >

11215 Twist Brace L Right + Parking Bracket € 479

11216 Twist Brace L Left + Parking Bracket n

11217 Twist Brace XL Right + Parking Bracket I—I
|

11218 Twist Brace XL Left + Parking Bracket

Article 11201 Article 11207 Article 11213

* article contains fasteners for mounting. Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02
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Ergo Brace

Article Description Retail Price
11301 Ergo Brace M Right
11302 Ergo Brace M Left

11303 Ergo Brace L Right

11304 Ergo Brace L Left € 797 ITI
11305 Ergo Brace XL Right D
11306 Ergo Brace XL Left m
11307 Ergo Brace M Right + Parking Ring

11308 Ergo Brace M Left + Parking Ring O
11309 Ergo Brace L Right + Parking Ring c 879

11310 Ergo Brace L Left + Parking Ring

11311 Ergo Brace XL Right + Parking Ring m
11312 Ergo Brace XL Left + Parking Ring D
11313 Ergo Brace M Right + Parking Bracket

11314 Ergo Brace M Left + Parking Bracket >
11315 Ergo Brace L Right + Parking Bracket € 851 n
11316 Ergo Brace L Left + Parking Bracket

11317 Ergo Brace XL Right + Parking Bracket ITI

11318 Ergo Brace XL Left + Parking Bracket

Article 11301 Article 11307 Article 11313

* article contains fasteners for mounting. Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02
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Flex Brace

Article Description Retail Price
11401 Flex Brace M Right

11402 Flex Brace M Left

11403 Flex Brace L Right

11404 Flex Brace L Left

11405 Flex Brace XL Right

11406 Flex Brace XL Left

11407 Flex Brace M Right + Parking Ring
11408 Flex Brace M Left + Parking Ring
11409 Flex Brace L Right + Parking Ring
11410 Flex Brace L Left + Parking Ring
11411 Flex Brace XL Right + Parking Ring
11412 Flex Brace XL Left + Parking Ring
11413 Flex Brace M Right + Parking Bracket
11414 Flex Brace M Left + Parking Bracket
11415 Flex Brace L Right + Parking Bracket
11416 Flex Brace L Left + Parking Bracket
11417 Flex Brace XL Right + Parking Bracket
11418 Flex Brace XL Left + Parking Bracket

€ 900

slowvalgl XA

Article 11401 Article 11407 Article 11413

* article contains fasteners for mounting. Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02
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Brace Accessories

Article

11006
11007
11008
11009
11010
11011
11012
11013
11014
11015
11016
11017
11018

Description

Shell

Comfort/Twist Brace Shell 12x6cm M Right
Comfort/Twist Brace Shell 12x6cm M Left
Comfort/Twist Brace Shell 12x8cm L Right
Comfort/Twist Brace Shell 12x8cm L Left
Comfort/Twist Brace Shell 13x10cm XL Right
Comfort/Twist Brace Shell 13x10cm XL Left
Ergo/Flex Brace Shell 12x6cm M Right
Ergo/Flex Brace Shell 12x6cm M Left
Ergo/Flex Brace Shell 15x8cm L Right
Ergo/Flex Brace Shell 15x8cm L Left
Ergo/Flex Brace Shell 18x10cm XL Right
Ergo/Flex Brace Shell 18x10cm XL Left
Brace Shell Adaptation Costs

Retail Price
€ 108
€ 167
€ 31

Article 11006 Article 11008

Article 11012 Article 11014

* article contains fasteners for mounting.

Article 11010

TPe

Article 11016

Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02
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Brace Accessories

11019
11020
11021
11022
11023
11024
11025
11026
11027
11028
11029
11030

Article 11019 Article 11021

TP,

Article 11025 Article 11027

* article contains fasteners for mounting.

Shell

Comfort/Twist Brace Shell TPRD 12x6cm M Right
Comfort/Twist Brace Shell TPRD 12x6cm M Left
Comfort/Twist Brace Shell TPRD 12x8cm L Right
Comfort/Twist Brace Shell TPRD 12x8cm L Left
Comfort/Twist Brace Shell TPRD 13x10cm XL Right
Comfort/Twist Brace Shell TPRD 13x10cm XL Left
Ergo/Flex Brace Shell TPRD 12x6cm M Right
Ergo/Flex Brace Shell TPRD 12x6cm M Left
Ergo/Flex Brace Shell TPRD 15x8cm L Right
Ergo/Flex Brace Shell TPRD 15x8cm L Left
Ergo/Flex Brace Shell TPRD 18x10cm XL Right
Ergo/Flex Brace Shell TPRD 18x10cm XL Left

€ 108

€ 167

Article 11023

Article 11029

=) fa S

Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02
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Brace Components

Article Description Retail Price
Other Components
11001 Brace Parking Ring * € 32

11002 Brace Parking Bracket Right *
11003 Brace Parking Bracket Left *
11004 Brace Wrist Support Right
11005 Brace Wrist Support Left

€ 54

€ 97

=) AaitS

Article 11001 Article 11002 Article 11003 Article 11004

Article 11005

* article contains fasteners for mounting. Prices are: ex VAT, EXW, Dongen, The Netherlands. Price list version: 2023_02

Page 22 of 22



